South Bay Trap League September 2007 Newsletter

........... a message from the “new” management:

In order to afford a seamless management transition for the league, we are starting early to assure we are running at
full speed when the league resumes its normal operation in February 2008. So to that end, here’s our first newsletter
to cover Bill's expedited exodus from the Sunnyvale shoot to Sparta for the ATA Grand American Trap Shoot.

SUNNYVALE SHOOT - 99 Shooters, weather great, thanks to all the Sunnyvale Club trap help!

RULES — Two items came up on Aug. 4", 1) A post change, if not made, is the responsibility of the judge/puller. Birds
shot are scored as dead or lost until the post change is made. Shooter does not re-shoot. 2) Score sheet corrections
must spell out lost or dead with scorer’s initials. Mark-overs must contain this definitive target disposition.

THANKS -- Yes, thanks to all the volunteers that very successfully and superlatively fostered the league over the
past six years! In fact, let's echo that in Italian, “mille grazie” (1000 THANKS)!

STAFFING -- Many of these fine folks have consented to generously continue giving their time to assist with the
league management and operation. Here’s a listing of those people and their responsibilities (NOTE: Some
areas/opportunities still exist);

Webmaster...............Dudley Warner Handicap Committee;
Computer Operators..Dave Fleming/ Shelly Bartholdi
Karen Herman? Bart Clowdus, Livermore/Pleasanton Club Rep
2?9?7777 Warren Fay, Sunnyvale Club Rep.
Cashiers.................. Betsy Warner and ????? Bob Graves & Sam Grove, Shoot-off Meisters
Diane Mack? Dave Meinert, Metcalf Club Rep.
Newsletter................ Dudley Warner Ester Puckett, Newman Club Rep.
Sam & Patricia Grove Dudley Warner
Trophies..........c........ Warren Fay 29?7?77, Waterford Club Rep.

As you can see, we need more computer operators and cashiers to make shoot days smooth.

FLYERS -- Please sign up for internet delivery of your monthly newsletter. It helps hold costs down and eliminates
recent problems we have experienced with the USPS.

SAFETY -- Action open, chamber empty, and muzzle pointed in a safe direction when you are not on the line and
actively shooting!

PRESQUADING -- For absence, squad changes, or deletions, call 408.395.0140 (NOTE: We will have a new phone
number for the 2008 season)

WHY 2? -- NO, it does not take two mechanical engineers to replace one electrical engineer. Warren and Dennis are
often traveling, but live near one another and feel very strong about assuring the league continues operating.

REMEMBER -- The shoot in September is at the Santa Clara Field Sports Park (aka. Metcalf) AND to car pool
because of the limited parking at this facility.

Dennis and Warren, DBA FaziMoto Trapshooting Enterprises

SCHEDULED COMPETITION AT SBTL CLUBS-MARK YOUR CALENDAR & GO SHOOT

LIVERMORE-PLEASANTON NEWMAN SWAMP RATS SUNNYVALE ROD & GUN
925-449-8780 209-862-2838 408-873-8255
SEPT 9 NBTL AUG 18-19 ATA OCT 6-7 ATA
SEPT 15-16 ATA SEPT 23 ATA DEC 1 ATA
OCT 13 SBTL Grand OCT 14 ATA
OCT 20-21 PITA NOV  10-11 ATA-WC

NOV 17-18 Toys for Tots PITA
*Livermore hosting Sacramento shoot

SOUTH BAY TRAP LEAGUE PHONE/FAX 408-395-0140 www.sbtl.org
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TEAM STANDINGS

TEAM FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP TOTAL
SUNNYVALE 650 712 688 673 697 710 698 0 4828
NEWMAN VALLEY 664 707 663 665 688 708 656 0 4751
METCALF COYOTES 641 702 672 651 684 696 692 0 4738
EAGLES 654 713 668 651 680 688 677 0 4731
WATERFORD 630 688 664 675 678 674 654 0 4663
LIVERMORE 508 723 664 644 683 728 695 0 4645
TROPHY WINNERS

TROPHY NAME SCORE TEAM

HOA JERRIE HANAMOTO 143 SV

HC 26-27 BOB GRAVES 48 MC

HC 24 -25 FERDI ABRAHAM 48 SV

HC 22-23 GLENN KOWALCHIK 47 SV

HC 19-21 GREGG EBENAL 49 WA 2007 SBTL Shoot Schedule
DB AA DAVE KELLY 50 LV February 10 Newman Valley

DB A JAMES CRYAN 48 EA March 10 Livermore-Pleasanton
DB B DON CHRISTMAN 46 LV April 14 Sunnyvale Rod&Gun
DB C GLENN KLEIN 46 MC May 5 Waterford Sportsmen
DB D LARRY BETTENCOURT 45 EA June 2 Newman Valley

16 AA JIM WYLLIE 50 LV July 7 Livermore-Pleasanton
16 A TBD * 50 August 4 Sunnyvale Rod&Gun
16 B JIM VOKAC 50 sV September 8 Metcalf

16 C MELISSA WITTE 50 sV October 13 Livermore-Pleasanton
16 D DARRELL THOMPSON 49 WA

High Lady JULIE ROBINSON 137 NV

High Sr Vet SAMUEL GROVE 130 SV

High Vet KIRK GAYMAN 137 MC

High Junior MATT ABRAHAM 93 SV

High 410 BART CLOWDUS 43 LV

* Shoot off at Metcalf between Mick Herman & Dell Orsua

LIVERMORE 12 Shooters Team Score 695

NAME 16YD HDCP DBLS TOTAL  YTD 16YD HDCP DBLS
WYLLIE JIM 50 44 48 142 431 AA 27.0 AA
CLOWDUS BART 50 44 46 140 963 AA 27.0 AA
KELLY DAVE 47 42 50 139 435 AA 27.0 AA
BONILLAS DAVE 49 45 43 137 137 AA 27.0 AA
AYALA RAY 48 43 46 137 564 AA 27.0 AA
WILLIAMS THOMAS 48 46 41 135 777 A 23.0 C
PRESLEY GARY 46 47 41 134 643 B 25.0 AA
CHRISTMAN  DON 48 39 46 133 535 A 24.0 A
KUNTZ TOM 46 42 41 129 923 AA 27.0 AA
PRICE WARREN 45 47 35 127 247 C 22.0 D
PARKER MINOT 43 38 42 123 601 C 21.0 D
CHRISTMAN  DAVID 17 25 0 42 42 D 19.0 D

SOUTH BAY TRAP LEAGUE
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EAGLES 9 Shooters Team Score 677

NAME 16YD HDCP DBLS TOTAL  YTD 16YD HDCP DBLS
GUSTAFSON DOUG 50 46 47 143 991 AA 27.0 AA
GARDEN MICHAEL 49 38 49 136 931 AA 27.0 AA
BETTENCOUR1 LARRY 47 43 45 135 884 B 23.0 C
CRYAN JAMES 46 38 48 132 132 A 27.0 AA
MOORE BILL 49 35 47 131 945 AA 25.0 AA
MIYASAKI KEITH 42 33 44 119 771 A 27.0 A
FLEMING DAVID 44 40 33 117 750 C 24.0 B
BRAY JEFF 47 37 30 114 439 D 20.0 D
BONESSA LOU 38 38 34 110 428 D 22.0 D
METCALF COYOTES 28 Shooters Team Score 692

NAME 16YD HDCP DBLS TOTAL  YTD 16YD HDCP DBLS
GRAVES BOB 50 48 45 143 926 AA 27.0 AA
VOLPI NICK 49 46 43 138 138 AA 25.5 B
GAYMAN KIRK 47 47 43 137 920 A 26.0 B
BROCIOUS DAVID 49 46 42 137 926 AA 25.0 AA
MORIMOTO WARREN 49 45 43 137 815 AA 27.0 AA
PULLEY TOM 49 45 41 135 870 C 21.0 C
SILVERA TIM 49 45 39 133 534 B 26.0 A
ORSUA DELL 50 41 41 132 409 AA 27.0 AA
MEINERT DAVE 47 45 39 131 790 AA 23.5 B
JENSEN GERRY 48 40 43 131 878 A 23.0 C
HILL CARL 48 41 41 130 648 C 23.0 C
BENZOR ELI 42 43 43 128 386 B 21.0 D
DUVAL RICHARD 46 44 37 127 728 D 20.0 C
TERRITO JOE 46 41 39 126 467 D 19.0 D
KLEIN GLENN 43 36 46 125 905 A 23.0 B
BARTHOLDI  SHELLY 45 42 38 125 756 C 22.5 C
MITCHELL KIRK 44 45 36 125 600 B 21.0 D
FAZZIO DENNIS 47 37 41 125 723 A 22.0 C
CROMP GARY 43 46 34 123 761 B 23.0 C
MARTIN RICHARD 46 42 35 123 361 C 21.0 D
MILLER SCOTT 49 38 35 122 500 B 22.0 D
GRAHAM MIKE 44 45 32 121 237 C 20.0 D
GALUSHA JERRY 44 36 40 120 626 B 25.0 C
STEMAN JON 40 39 41 120 605 D 20.0 C
TANNER TERRY 40 45 34 119 579 C 22.0 D
TRILLO_SR ROCCI 43 36 38 117 831 C 22.0 D
STONEY MARK 37 33 36 106 671 D 20.0 D
HENKE JOSEPH 33 28 22 83 473 D 20.0 D
NEWMAN VALLEY 7 Shooters Team Score 656

NAME 16YD HDCP DBLS TOTAL  YTD 16YD HDCP DBLS
ROBINSON JULIE 48 45 44 137 652 A 25.5 C
RIFE BILL 49 42 40 131 874 A 22.0 B
MELROSE TERRY 49 41 40 130 603 C 24.0 D
HARRISON KEN 47 42 40 129 502 C 22.0 D
ROBINSON MICHAEL 48 44 37 129 783 A 27.0 B
ROGERS LARRY 46 37 39 122 762 B 22.5 C
VARTIKIAN HAROLD 43 29 38 110 858 AA 27.0 B
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SUNNYVALE 34 Shooters Team Score 698

NAME 16YD HDCP DBLS TOTAL  YTD 16YD HDCP DBLS
HANAMOTO  JERRIE 49 46 48 143 975 AA 27.0 AA
ABRAHAM FERDI 49 48 44 141 957 AA 25.0 AA
GRASSINI LEONARDC 48 44 48 140 554 AA 245 A
GUERNSEY JIM 49 47 41 137 919 A 26.0 C
MACK DOYLE 49 44 44 137 959 AA 27.0 AA
REMPEL MARK 47 45 44 136 941 AA 27.0 AA
ABRAHAM MATT 49 44 43 136 524 B 22.0 C
HERMAN MICK 50 45 41 136 673 A 25.0 C
IERVOLINO DAVE 46 45 45 136 936 A 23.0 A
WITTE ERNST 48 44 44 136 538 A 26.0 A
VOKAC JIM 50 47 39 136 734 A 21.0 D
MATTER MICHAEL 49 43 43 135 902 A 25.0 C
FAY WARREN 45 46 44 135 715 B 23.0 A
COHEN DENNIS 47 43 44 134 134 C 22.0 C
AKIZUKI GARY 48 46 40 134 531 A 24.0 C
SMITH DAVE 49 43 40 132 782 AA 23.0 C
WONG JOHN 47 43 42 132 388 B 22.0 C
KOWALCHIK  GLENN 49 47 36 132 931 AA 24.0 B
GROVE SAMUEL 48 40 42 130 858 A 24.5 D
RUFFNER NATE 47 43 40 130 252 B 22.0 A
KANEDA KEITH 47 44 38 129 886 A 23.0 C
ANDREWS W.D. 48 48 33 129 370 C 21.0 D
SONNENBURG GERALD 49 40 40 129 764 A 24.0 C
JARVIS PAUL 49 46 33 128 128 A 22.0 B
AGNEW DAVE 47 37 43 127 875 B 21.0 B
LIGHT MATT 47 42 36 125 240 C 22.0 D
KELLER BLAISE 45 41 39 125 493 C 21.0 D
WIEDER WARREN 45 43 37 125 125 C 21.0 C
WITTE MELISSA 50 39 34 123 708 B 21.5 D
ZIN BRUCE 41 42 40 123 721 D 19.0 D
HARDY JEFF 44 37 41 122 583 D 20.0 D
DECKERT REEVES 46 41 30 117 579 D 21.0 D
RUFFNER MARK 39 39 29 107 210 D 20.0 D
HARLAND FRED 38 25 29 92 573 D 19.0 C
WATERFORD 9 Shooters Team Score 654

NAME 16YD HDCP DBLS TOTAL  YTD 16YD HDCP DBLS
EBENAL GREGG 48 49 42 139 413 A 22.0 A
THOMPSON  DARRELL 49 46 38 133 609 C 20.0 D
VAN_FLEET  MIKE 40 43 45 128 921 B 25.0 B
YOUNG DAVE 43 41 44 128 381 C 21.0 C
VAN_FLEET  MICHELLE 46 42 38 126 247 B 21.0 D
ELDREDGE IRV 42 45 36 123 738 C 24.5 D
COOPER DEBORAH 40 42 31 113 222 D 20.0 D
HERN CINDI 42 44 27 113 659 C 21.0 D
COOPER RICHARD 40 39 30 109 227 D 20.0 D

SOUTH BAY TRAP LEAGUE PHONE/FAX 408-395-0140 www.sbtl.org
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410 EVENT
NAME NXT FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP TOTAL BEST 5
BART CLOWDUS 18 43 46 37 36 37 44 43 0 286 213
SAMUEL GROVE 16 20 43 38 22 32 36 34 0 225 183
SHELLY BARTHOLDI 16 O 31 40 35 41 41 34 0 222 191
THOMAS WILLIAMS 16 39 35 0 20 41 40 40 0 215 195
DENNIS FAZZIO 16 21 40 0 29 44 38 33 0 205 184
KEITH KANEDA 16 O 0 38 41 35 40 38 0 192 192
CARL HILL 17 28 32 42 0 0 39 38 0 179 179
JIM VOKAC 16 O 0 0 34 33 39 32 0 138 138
REEVES DECKERT 16 20 29 0 0 25 31 29 0 134 134
GARY CROMP 16 O 35 36 27 32 0 0 0 130 130
KEVIN MCCLOSKEY 16 O 41 37 0 0 36 0 0 114 114
GLENN KOWALCHIK 16 22 37 31 0 0 0 0 0 90 90
FRED SANDERSON 16 24 21 25 0 0 0 0 0 70 70
JEFF BRAY 16 O 0 0 0 0 35 28 0 63 63
JOSEPH HENKE 16 O 20 16 0 17 0 0 0 53 53
DELL ORSUA 16 O 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 42
JON STEMAN 16 O 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 32
BOB GRAVES 18 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 24
George G. Reppas, Sr. pg—— (408) 377-8569 @
Women and Youth Welcome _,..-'"’f FAX (408) 377-7647
PROFESSTONALTRAP AN
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CUSTOM GUN WORK
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(925) B28-2361 » Fax (925) 560-0458 » Call (325) 597-1872 1536 CAMDEN AVE.
ENDOWMENT MEMBER NRA CAMPBELL, CA 95008

aa27aal @comcasl.net « www.georgerappas.com

Custom Ear Protection, Inc.

Specialized Hearing Products

: Don Cole
’ dom@eustomearprofection.com
b Wi, customearprotection.com

P.O. Box 10828 « Oakland, CA 84610 - (510) 847-3221

Dave Smith  Tel: (40a) 9739427
Fa: (408) 973-8261

President
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License Mo, 565437
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1052 Kelly Drive
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purchasing their products.

Our advertisers pay a large portion of our publication cost. Please thank them by
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BEST 5 HOA

DOUG GUSTAFSON 715
JERRIE HANAMOTO 708
BILL MOORE 705
FERDI ABRAHAM 700
KEVIN WADDELL 699
BOB GRAVES 698
BART CLOWDUS 698
DOYLE MACK 695
DAVE IERVOLINO 686
WARREN MORIMOTO 684
MARK REMPEL 682
DAVID BROCIOUS 679
GLENN KOWALCHIK 676
MIKE VAN_FLEET 676
KIRK GAYMAN 675
TOM KUNTZ 675
MICHAEL GARDEN 675
MICK HERMAN 673
MERVYN CROW 668
DAVE MEINERT 667
JIM GUERNSEY 667
WILLIAM WOOD 665
MICHAEL ROBINSON 665
GLENN KLEIN 664
THOMAS WILLIAMS 658
DAVE SMITH 656
GERRY JENSEN 653
KEITH MIYASAKI 652
MICHAEL MATTER 652
JULIE ROBINSON 652
WARREN FAY 650
CARL HILL 648
KEITH KANEDA 648
GERALD SONNENBURG 646
BILL RIFE 646
DAVE AGNEW 643
GARY PRESLEY 643
GARY CROMP 642
LARRY BETTENCOUR 642
LARRY ROGERS 641
HAROLD VARTIKIAN 638
SHELLY BARTHOLDI 638
TOM PULLEY 637
DAVID FLEMING 633
JIM VOKAC 629
ROCCI  TRILLO_JR 628
SAMUEL GROVE 627
JERRY  GALUSHA 626
IRV ELDREDGE 625
DENNIS FAZZIO 617
ERIC BRIGNANI 615
RICHARL DUVAL 613
EDGAR 7ONILLA 612
JOHNNY SMITH 612
DARRELI THOMPSON 609
ROCCI  TRILLO_SR 607
CRAIG  MORIMOTO 605
JON STEMAN 605
TERRY MELROSE 603
MINOT  PARKER 601
KIRK MITCHELL 600
MELISSA WITTE 599
LARRY BUSH 597
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JEFF
TERRY
REEVES
FRED
MARK
CINDI
BRUCE
OMAR
JOSEPH

HANDICAP 26 - 27

DOUG
JERRIE
KEVIN
BOB
BART
DOYLE
MARK
MERVYN
TOM
MICHAEL
HAROLD

MIKE
JIM
MICHAEL
WARREN
MICK
DAVE
DAVE
ROCCI
BILL
DAVID
MICHAEL
JULIE
WILLIAM
ERIC
GARY
KEITH
JERRY
TERRY

FERD
GLENN
GARY
KIRK
LARRY
SHELLY
GLENN
KEITH
JIM
DAVID
THOMAS
LARRY
CARL
TOM
WARREN
GERRY
IRV
TERRY
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HARDY
TANNER
DECKERT
HARLAND
STONEY
HERN

ZIN
PEDERSEN
HENKE

GUSTAFSON
HANAMOTO
WADDELL
GRAVES
CLOWDUS
MACK
REMPEL
CROW
KUNTZ
GARDEN
VARTIKIAN

24 -25
VAN_FLEET
GUERNSEY
MATTER
MORIMOTO
HERMAN
MEINERT
IERVOLINO
TRILLO_JR
MOORE
BROCIOUS
ROBINSON
ROBINSON
WOOD
BRIGNANI
PRESLEY
MIYASAKI
GALUSHA
MELROSE

22-23
ABRAHAM
KOWALCHIK
CROMP
GAYMAN

BETTENCOUR

BARTHOLDI
KLEIN
KANEDA
VOKAC
FLEMING
WILLIAMS
ROGERS
HILL
PULLEY
FAY
JENSEN
ELDREDGE
TANNER

583
579
579
573
573
567
541
529
473

227
225
225
223
223
221
216
215
215
208
201

231
231
225
222
222
221
220
218
217
216
216
213
211
203
200
197
191
191

231
226
225
223
221
219
219
216
216
216
213
213
213
212
211
210
208
207

43
38

39
42
38
41

40
36
30

38
41
43
42

35
41

35
36

OQOWOOOoOOo

43
42
37
39
41
40
40
36
33
33
34
37
0

39
24
37
34
0

SAMUEL GROVE 207
BILL RIFE 207
RICHARL DUVAL 202
DENNIS FAZZIO 201
GERALD SONNENBURG 198
JON STEMAN 197
CRAIG  MORIMOTO 196
EDGAR 7ONILLA 194
JOHNNY SMITH 192
19-21

DAVE SMITH 222
ROCCI  TRILLO_SR 219
LARRY BUSH 210
MINOT  PARKER 208
KIRK MITCHELL 206
CINDI HERN 206
MELISSA WITTE 205
DAVE AGNEW 204
REEVES DECKERT 203
DARRELI THOMPSON 202
JEFF HARDY 200
MARK STONEY 200
OMAR PEDERSEN 184
BRUCE ZIN 183
FRED HARLAND 176
JOSEPH HENKE 164
DOUBLES AA

JERRIE HANAMOTO 244
BILL MOORE 243
DOUG  GUSTAFSO! 240
BOB GRAVES 232
BART CLOWDUS 231
MICHAEI GARDEN 231
DOYLE MACK 231
KEVIN  WADDELL 230
TOM KUNTZ 229
MARK  REMPEL 227
DAVID BROCIOUS 227
KEITH  MIYASAKI 220
WILLIAM WOOD 215

A

DAVE IERVOLINO 231
FERDI ABRAHAM 228
KIRK GAYMAN 220
MIKE VAN_FLEET 219
WARREDM FAY 216
MERVYN CROW 216
HAROLC VARTIKIAN 216
GARY PRESLEY 213
CARL HILL 210
MICHAEI ROBINSON 210
CRAIG MORIMOTO 197

www.sbtl.org
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DOUBLES B SINGLES AA SINGLES C
WARREN MORIMOTO 220 DOYLE MACK 250 KIRK ~ MITCHELL 228
GLENN  KLEIN 217 DOUG  GUSTAFSON 250 GARY  CROMP 227
GLENN KOWALCHIK 217 BART ~ CLOWDUS 246 DAVID  FLEMING 226
DAVE  AGNEW 215 BILL  MOORE 246 SHELLY BARTHOLL 226
MICK  HERMAN 212 BOB  GRAVES 246 MINOT ~ PARKER 220
GERRY ~ JENSEN 211 JERRIE HANAMOTO 245 LARRY  BUSH 218
DAVE  MEINERT 207 MICHAEL GARDEN 244 JON STEMAN 211
BILL  RIFE 207 KEVIN WADDELL 244 REEVES DECKERT 209
DAVID ~ FLEMING 205 MARK  REMPEL 243 TERRY TANNER 206
RICHARL DUVAL 204 WARREN MORIMOTO 243 BRUCE  ZIN 200
JERRY GALUSHA 203 DAVE  MEINERT 242
KEITH  KANEDA 202 JIM GUERNSEY 241 D
DAVE  SMITH 201 WILLIAM WOOD 239 MELISSA WITTE 294
IRV ELDREDGE 194 DAVE  IERVOLINO 238 CINDI . HERN 993
JOHNNY SMITH 194 KEITH  MIYASAKI 237 BARRELI THOMPSOM 218
EDGAR 7ONILLA 191 MICHAEL MATTER 236 MARK _ STONEY 210
TERRY MELROSE 187 TOM  KUNTZ 234 OMAR  PEDERSEN 206
ROCCI TRILLO_JR 186 HAROLD VARTIKIAN 233 JEFE HARDY 196
JERRY GALUSHA 232 JOSEPH HENKE 189
C
GERALD SONNENBURG 211 A
THOMAS WILLIAMS 209 GLENN KOWALCHIK 244
TOM  PULLEY 207 DAVE  SMITH 244
JULIE  ROBINSON 204 DAVID BROCIOUS 244
LARRY ROGERS 200 FERDI ~ABRAHAM 241
LARRY BETTENCOUR™ 200 MICHAEL ROBINSON 240
GARY  CROMP 198 THOMAS WILLIAMS 239
JON STEMAN 197 KIRK  GAYMAN 237
DENNIS  FAZZIO 195 MERVYN CROW 237
MICHAEL MATTER 195 JULIE ROBINSON 235
SAMUEL GROVE 190 MIKE ~ VAN_FLEET 234
JEFF HARDY 187 BILL  RIFE 234
ROCCI TRILLO_SR 187 LARRY ROGERS 234
FRED  HARLAND 182 GLENN KLEIN 233
ERIC  BRIGNANI 179 ERIC  BRIGNANI 233
JIM VOKAC 232
D GARY  PRESLEY 230
IM GUERNSEY 202 ROCCI TRILLO_JR 224
SHELLY BARTHOLDI 195 DENNIS  FAZZIO 223
DARRELI THOMPSON 189 CRAIG  MORIMOTO 212
JIM VOKAC 181
LARRY  BUSH 178 B
MELISSA WITTE 177 GERALD SONNENBURG 241
MINOT ~ PARKER 173 MICK  HERMAN 239
MARK  STONEY 168 SAMUEL GROVE 238
REEVES DECKERT 167 KEITH ~ KANEDA 237
KIRK ~ MITCHELL 166 GERRY JENSEN 237
TERRY  TANNER 166 DAVE  AGNEW 232
BRUCE  ZIN 166 LARRY BETTENCOUR® 231
OMAR  PEDERSEN 142 WARREN FAY 228
CINDI  HERN 138 EDGAR 7ONILLA 227
JOSEPH HENKE 120 JOHNNY SMITH 226
IRV ELDREDGE 226
CARL  HILL 225
TERRY MELROSE 225
TOM  PULLEY 223
ROCClI TRILLO_SR 222
FRED HARLAND 215
RICHARL DUVAL 215
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